
 

MAHI GIRLS’ SCHOOL 
English Medium Girls’ School 

Pratapgarh, Rajasthan 
Fee Structure – Academic Session 2026–27 (Effective from 1 April 2026) 

 

Class  Total Annual 
Tuition Fee 

I Term Fee 
(April 10th) 

II Term Fee 
(July 10th) 

III Term Fee 
(October 10th) 

IV Term Fee 
(January 10th) 

Nur, LKG & UKG ₹22,900 ₹5,650 ₹5,750 ₹5,750 ₹5,750 

I, II & III ₹26,900 ₹6,650 ₹6,750 ₹6,750 ₹6,750 

IV & V ₹29,900 ₹7,400 ₹7,500 ₹7,500 ₹7,500 

VI, VII & VIII ₹33,900 ₹8,400 ₹8,500 ₹8,500 ₹8,500 

IX & X ₹36,900 ₹9,150 ₹9,250 ₹9,250 ₹9,250 

XI & XII (Arts)  ₹41,900 ₹10,400 ₹10,500 ₹10,500 ₹10,500 

XI & XII 
(PCB/PCM) 

₹44,900 ₹11,150 ₹11,250 ₹11,250 ₹11,250 

  

Admission Fee – ₹3,000 (One-time for New Admissions Only) 

CONCESSIONS  

 One-time annual payment of Tuition & Transport Fee – 5% 

 Student with Disabilities (Divyangjan) – 5% in Tuition Fee only  

 Child of Single Mother – 5% in Tuition Fee only 



Transport Fee (Payable in four terms along with tuition fee – 10 April, 10 July, 10 October & 10 January) 

 

Distance (KM) Annual Fee  Per Term  Terms and Conditions  

 The school provides transport through designated fixed pick-up and drop 
points only. Door-to-door service is not available. 

 Parents are requested to ensure that students reach the assigned pick-up 
point on time. The school will not be responsible for delays caused by late 
arrival at the designated stop. 

 Transport routes and stops are decided by the school administration based 
on safety, operational efficiency, and student strength in the area. The 
school reserves the right to modify routes, pick-up points, or transport policy 
in the interest of safety and institutional management. 

 

0-2 ₹8,000 ₹2,000 

2-4 ₹10,000 ₹2,500 

4-6 ₹12,000 ₹3,000 

6-8 ₹13,000 ₹3,250 

8-10 ₹14,000 ₹3,500 

10-12 ₹15,000 ₹3,750 

12-14 ₹16,000 ₹4,000 

14-16 ₹17,000 ₹4,250 

16-18 ₹18,000 ₹4,500 

18-20 ₹19,000 ₹4,750 

 

Late Payment & Penalty 

 Fees must be paid on or before the due date mentioned above. 

 A late fee of ₹20 per day will be charged from the day following the due date until full payment is made.  

 After 30 days of non-payment, transport facility may be temporarily suspended until all dues are cleared. 

 Continuous non-payment beyond 60 days may invite action as per school policy. 

Important Notes 

 Fees once deposited for the term will not be adjusted or refunded under any circumstances. 

 The school reserves the right to revise fees annually. 

 Admission is subject to school rules and institutional discipline policy. 

 The school reserves the right to modify policies in the interest of institutional discipline and development.  


